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Introduction
The Shire of Kojonup has seven (7) methods of setting its fees and charges, as follows:
1. Set by Legislation (Internal) - e.g. Local Law
2. Set by Legislation (External) - e.g. State Law
3. Upper Limit Cost (s6.17(3)(a) of the Act) - Copies of Information (s.5.96 of the Act)
4. Upper Limit Cost (s6.17(3)(b) of the Act) - Approvals (s.6.16(d) of the Act)
5. General - Commercial Activity e.g. Leisure Centre
6. General - Community Activity e.g. Hall Hire
7. Other - Limited by Other Legislation - e.g. National Competition Policy
The method of setting each particular fee or charge is shown in the "Policy" column in this list.
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LIST OF FEES & CHARGES
\ 2019/2020
Comparative Policy Fee/Charge GST |G/L Account
2017/2018 2018/2019 Responsible Officer
Rates
Property Listing - Electronic S 45.00 S 45.00 3 S 45.00 N 1283
Ownership Details S 30.00 S 30.00 3 S 30.00 N
Property Settlement / Account Enquiry
- Standard S 50.00 | $ 50.00 3 S 55.00 N
- Detailed S 90.00 | $ 94.00 3 S 95.00 N Senior Finance
Officer
Special Payment Arrangement (Rates)
Administration Fee per Instalment (2nd,3rd & 4th) S 9.00 S 9.00 7 S 9.00 N 1073
Interest Charge - Late Payment 11% 11% 7 11% N 1043
Interest Charge - Instalments 5.5% 5.5% 7 5.5% N 1063
Freedom of Information Fees
Application Fee S 30.00 | $ 30.00 2 S 30.00 N 2053
Research Fee & Supervision of Document Viewing - per hr S 30.00 S 30.00 2 S 30.00 N
(25% concession on Financially Disadvantaged People) Photocopy Records Officer
Photocopying Charges 0.20 2 S 0.20 Y
Postage - Standard Envelope At cost At cost 2 At cost N
Motor Vehicle Licensing
Special Kojonup (KO) Number Plates S - S - 5 S - N
- Plus License Plate Charges as set by the Dep't of Transport - as at 1 July 2014 $200.00 $ 200.00 7 S 200.00
Other Administration -
Senior Finance
Single or Double Sided )
Officer
-A4 S 0.40 S 0.40 5 S 0.40 Y 2143
-A3 S 0.80 S 0.80 5 S 0.80 Y
- A4 Coloured Paper S 050 S 0.50 5 S 0.50 Y
Electoral Rolls S 35.00 | $ 35.00 3 S 35.00 Y 2053
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[
| 2019/2020
Comparative Policy Fee/Charge GST |G/L Account
2017/2018 2018/2019 Responsible Officer
Council Agenda's and Minutes (free on web or via email) - per meeting S 10.00 | $ 10.00 3 S 10.00 Y 2053
Council Agenda's and Minutes (free on web or via email) - Annual Subscription S 130.00 $130.00 3 S 130.00 Y
- - - - - Executive Assistant
Hire of Reception Lounge (in accordance with Policy 3.5)
- Per Day S 100.00 $ 100.00 6 N/A Y
- Half Day S 50.00  $ 50.00 6 N/A Y
Animal Control
Pound Fees - Weekdays
Destruction and Disposal of Dog S 125.00 $ 125.00 S 125.00 Y 2663
Seizure of a dog without Impounding S 75.00 $ 75.00 S 75.00 N
Seizure and Impounding of a dog S 110.00 $ 110.00 T 110.00 N
6. Community Activity
Sustenance Fee (per day or part thereof) S 20.00  $ 20.00 S 20.00 Y
Dog Trap - Daily Hire S 10.00 | $ 10.00 S 10.00 Y
Dog Trap - Refundable Deposit S 100.00 | S 100.00 S 100.00 Y
Pound Fees - Weekends/After Hours Ranger/ Building
Seizure of a dog without Impounding $ 130.00  $ 130.00 6 $ 13000 N Maintenance
Seizure and Impounding of a dog $ 180.00 $ 180.00 6 $ 180.00 N Coordinator
Dog Registrations - Statutory Fees - as set and amended by Dog Regulations 1976
All registrations expire 31st October 2673
Dogs Registered after 31st May for one year - 50% of appropriate fee
Dangerous Dog - 1 Year S 50.00 S 50.00 N
Dog Kept in an Approved Kennel Establishment (per kennel establishment) S 200.00 S 200.00 N
1 Year Registration - Sterilised
Dog or Bitch S 20.00 $ 20.00 S 20.00 N
Working Dog or Bitch S 5.00 $ 5.00 | | 2.External Legislation § 5.00 N
Pensioner Concessional Rate S 10.00 | S 10.00 S 10.00 N
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Comparative Policy Fee/Charge GST |G/L Account
2017/2018 2018/2019 Responsible Officer
1 Year Registration - Unsterilised
Dog or Bitch S 50.00 | $§ 50.00 S 50.00 N 2673
Working Dog or Bitch S 1250 $ 12.50 | 2 External Legislation § 12.50 N
Pensioner Concessional Rate S 25.00 | $ 25.00 S 25.00 N
3 Year Registration - Sterilised
Dog or Bitch S 4250 S 42.50 S 42.50 N
Working Dog or Bitch S 10.60 | S 10.60 2. External Legislation  $ 10.60 N
Pensioner Concessional Rate S 21.25 S 21.25 S 21.25 N
3 Year Registration - Unsterilised
Dog or Bitch S 120.00 S 120.00 S 120.00 N
Working Dog or Bitch S 30.00 S 30.00 | | 2 External Legislation & 30.00 N Ranger/ Building
Pensioner Concessional Rate S 60.00 | $ 60.00 S 60.00 N Maintenance
Coordinator
Lifetime Registration - Sterilised
Dog or Bitch S 100.00 | $ 100.00 S 100.00 N
Working Dog or Bitch S 25.00 S 25.00 | | 2.External Legislation § 25.00 N
Pensioner Concessional Rate S 50.00 | $§ 50.00 S 50.00 N
Lifetime Registration - Unsterilised
Dog or Bitch S 250.00 | S 250.00 S 250.00 N
Working Dog or Bitch S 62.50 S 62.50 | | 2.External Legislation $ 62.50 N
Pensioner Concessional Rate S 125.00 | $ 125.00 S 125.00 N
Refunds if Sterilised:

Paid in accordance with the Dog Regulations 2009 depending on time of sterilisation (refer Circular 5/2017)
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Policy Fee/Charge GST |G/L Account
2017/2018 2018/2019 Responsible Officer
Cat Registrations - Statutory Fees - as set and amended by the Cat Act
All registrations expire 31st October 2674
Cats Registered after 31st May for one year - 50% of appropriate fee
Registration - 1 Year S 20.00 | $ 20.00 S 20.00 N Ranger/Building
Registration - 3 Years S 4250 S 42.50  2.External Legislation $ 42.50 Maitenance Co-
Registration - Lifetime S 100.00 | S 100.00 S 100.00 ordinator
Cat Trap - Daily Hire S 5.00
Cat Trap - Refundable Deposit S 50.00
Ranger Services Labour Hire (per hour) Normal Working Hours - (overtime rates apply outside of normal working hours)
Ranger - Including Vehicle - 78c/km S 68.00 | $ 80.00 5 S 80.00 Y 2633
Fire Maps - not laminated S 20.00 | $ 20.00 6 S 20.00 Y 2383 Regulatory Administration
Officer
Health Services
Environmental Health Officer Manager Regulatory
- Resource Sharing with Other Local Government's (per hour) S 87.50 5. Commercial S 90.13 and Technical
- Vehicle Usage per kilometre S 0.78 S 0.78 Services
Trading in Public Places
Application and Licence S 550.00  $ 550.00 S 550.00 N
Annual Renewal Fee S 550.00  $ 550.00 1. Local Law S 550.00 N
Temporary Fee (1 month) S 100.00 $ 100.00 S 100.00 N
Concessions Development
9 9 Services Coordinator
- Half Year Licences >0% of Annual | 50% of Annual 50% of Annual Fees
Fees Fees
1. Local Law

- Kojonup Community Organisations

Exempt from
Fees

Exempt from
Fees

Exempt from Fees
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Public Buildings - Health (Public Buildings) Regulations 1992
Application for a public building (under s176 of the Act) or an application to vary a
certificate of approval (Regulation 9) - Fee equal to the cost of considering the S 871.00 | $§ 871.00 2 S 871.00 N
application not exceeding fee amount:
Preventative Services - Inspections / Administration - in accordance with Health (Offensive Trades Fees) Regulations 1976
Slaughterhouses S 298.00 ' $ 298.00 S 298.00 N
Piggeries S 298.00 | § 298.00 S 298.00 N
Artificial Manure Depots S 211.00 | $ 211.00 | | 2.External Legislation | $ 211.00 N
Bone Mills S 171.00 | S 171.00 S 171.00 N
Places for Storing, Drying or Preserving Bones S 171.00 $ 171.00 S 171.00 N
Fat Melting, fat extracting or tallow melting establishments:
- Butcher Shops and similar S 171.00 $ 171.00 S 171.00 N
- Larger Establishments S 298.00 S 298.00 S 298.00 N
Blood Drying S 171.00 | S 171.00 S 171.00 N Development
Gut Scraping, preparation of sausage skins S 171.00 | S 171.00 S 171.00 N Services Coordinator
Fellmongeries S 171.00 $ 171.00 S 171.00 N
Manure Works S 211.00 | § 211.00 S 211.00 N
Fish curing establishments S 298.00 S 211.00 S 211.00 N
Laundries & Dry-cleaning Establishments S 147.00 | S 147.00 S 147.00 N
Bone Merchant Premises S 171.00 | $ 171.00 | [2.External Legislation [ $ 171.00 N
Flock factories S 171.00 | S 171.00 S 171.00 N
Knackeries S 298.00 S 298.00 S 298.00 N
Poultry Processing establishments S 298.00 S 298.00 S 298.00 N
Poultry Farming S 298.00 S 298.00 S 298.00 N
Rabbit Farms S 298.00 | § 298.00 S 298.00 N
Fish Processing establishments in which whole fish are cleaned and prepared S 298.00 S 298.00 S 298.00 N
Shellfish and crustacean processing establishments S 298.00 S 298.00 S 298.00 N
Any other offensive trade not specified S 298.00 S 298.00 S 298.00 N
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Caravan Park or Camping Grounds (schedule 3 of Regulations)
1. Grant or renew licence (pa) minimum or $6/Bay & $3/campsite whichever is great¢ $ 200.00 ' $ 200.00 S 200.00 N 3223
2. Additional Fee for renewal after expiry S 20.00 | $ 2000 . Legilation S 20.00 N Development
3. Temporary Licence (Charge as 1 above with a minimum of...) S 100.00 | S 100.00 S 100.00 N Services Co-ordinator
4. Transfer of Licence S 100.00 | $ 100.00 S 100.00 N
Care of Families and Children
Kojonup Occasional Care - Lot 38 Elverd Street (Annual Rent) S 150.00 lease 6 lease 3463
Senior Finance
As per As per Officer
Low Income Housing (Jean Sullivan Units) Homeswest Homeswest As per Homeswest 4203
Rates Rates 6 Rates
Springhaven Lodge
In accordance with Commonwealth Government Legislation as reviewed biannually March & September - aligned with rental & subsidy adjustments
Visitors Meals - Lodge
Breakfast S 5.00 | S 5.00 Free Y 4143
Lunch S 500 S 5.00 S 10.00 Y
Dinner S 5.00  § 5.00 S 10.00 Y
Staff Meals S 500 S 5.00 S 10.00 Y
. set by set by L
Personal Care Subsidy o o set by Legislation Manager Aged Care
Legislation Legislation 4013 .
set by set by o Services
Weekly Rental Legislation Legislation set by Legislation 4003
Accommodation Bond S 250,000 S 250,000 S 300,000
Hire of Treatment Room (per day or part thereof) S 57.00 n/a n/a Y
Transport to Medical Appointments - Albany S 200.00 S 500
Transport to Medical Appointments - Katanning S 60.00 S 200
Individual Transport to shops -local S 20.00 S 50

Low care residents - cost of incontinence items -

cost recovery

cost recovery
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Independent Living Units (Loton Close)
4 Weekly Maintenance - Units n/a n/a Y

North Units - Rent per week (existing tenants as at 1 July 2015) S 130.00 S 135.00 S 135.00 N 4083

North Units - Rent per week (new tenants after 1 July 2015) S 170.00 S 175.00 S 175.00 N

South Units - Rent per week S 235.00 $ 240.00 5. Commercial S 240.00 N

Bond (zrle:fael;(s (4 weeks rental) (4 weeks rental) N

" Manager Corporate
Housing Rental - Per Week :
= and Community

Excludes negotiated employment packages (Bond of 4 weeks rent) Services

8a Newton Street S 200.00 | S 210.00 S 210.00 N 3703

8b Newton Street S 200.00 $ 210.00 S 210.00 N

Lot 8 Soldier Road S 290.00 | S 300.00 S 300.00 N

30 Katanning Road S 280.00 $ 290.00 5 Commercial S 290.00 N

34 Katanning Road Lease Lease Lease Y

39 Vanzuilecom Street S 315.00 $ 315.00 S 315.00 N

1a Bagg Street (per week) S 125.00 | S 125.00 S 125.00 N

1b Bagg Street (per night) S 40.00 S 40.00 S 40.00 Y
Cemeteries
Right of Burial 6013
Form of Grant of Right of Burial

Land 2.4m x 1.2m where directed by Trustees S 490.00 S 500.00 S 550.00 Y

Reservation of Plot S 100.00 $ 100.00 S 100.00 Y

Senior Library

Internment Fees Officer

Adult Grave S 900.00 | $ 1,000.00 S 1,100.00 Y

Child Grave (under 12 years) S 600.00 | $§ 750.00 S 800.00 Y

Grave to be sunk deeper than 1.8m (max 2.4m) 5 Commercia

- Machine Dug per additional 300mm or part thereof (Min $50) S 230.00  $ 250.00 S 500.00 Y
Stillborn Child Grave S 405.00 | $§ 500.00 S 500.00 Y
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Reopening Fees for internment in existing grave S 1,610.00 | S 1,750.00 S 1,800.00 Y 6013
Re-opening Fees for Exhumation
- Service not offered - contact Metropolitan Cemeteries Board for details n/a n/a n/a Y
Additional Cemetery Charges
Internment without due notice (2 days) S 440.00 S 500.00 S 600.00 Y
Internment not in usual working hours
- Tuesday to Friday $ 195.00 $ 350.00 5- Commercial | ¢ 400.00 Y
- Saturdays, Sundays , Public Holidays and Mondays S 375.00  $ 750.00 S 800.00 Y
- After 3pm all other days S 200.00 S 220.00 Y
Concrete Plinths (Lawn Cemetery) S 300.00 S 300.00
Miscellaneous Cemetery Charges
Registration of Transfer of Form of Grant of Right of Burial S 45.00 | S 50.00 3 S 55.00 Y
Copy of Local Laws $ 20.00  $ 20.00 3 $ 2000 Y Senior Library
Niche Wall - single and double opening $ 405.00  $ 405.00 5 $ 405.00 Y Officer
- 2nd opening for double S 330.00 S 330.00 5 S 330.00 Y
Memorial Plaques
Administration Fees to arrange:
- Single Memorial Plaque with Standard Inscription S 70.00 $ 85.00 5. Commercial S 90.00 Y
- Double Memorial Plague with Standard Inscription S 70.00 | $ 85.00 S 90.00 Y
- Second Inscription on Double Memorial Plaque S 70.00 $ 85.00 S 90.00 Y
Note: Cost of Freight and the Plaque shall be paid by the purchaser
Cemetery Licences
Licence to Erect a Headstone and / or Kerbing S 40.00 S 50.00 S 60.00 N 6023
Licence to Erect a Monument S 40.00  $ 50.00 S 60.00 N
Licence to Erect a Nameplate S 40.00 | S 50.00 S 60.00 N
Funeral Directors Single Licence for one Interment S 100.00 | S 125.00 S 125.00 N
Funeral Directors Annual Licence Fee S 295.00 S 300.00 S 300.00 N
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Sanitation - Refuse
Rubbish & Rc?cycllng Collectlon'- per 249L service (Annual Charge) S 345.00 S 355.00 S 360.00 N 5023 Manager Corporate
- Note: Rubbish weekly, Recycling fortnightly .

. - . ) . and Community
Concessional - eligible pensioners S 335.00 S 355.00 |5 Commercial Activity [ § 360.00 N Services
Additional Recycling Service S 160.00 S 170.00 S 175.00 N
Additional Rubbish Service S 190.00 | S 200.00 S 205.00 N
Sanitation - Other
As the Recycling depot is now administered by Warren Blackwood Waste the Shire no longer sets the pricing
Builders Rubble at Landfill Site (per cubic metre) S 18.00 | S 18.00 S 18.00 Y
Animal Carcasses (each) Landfill Site S 18.00 | $ 18.00 S 18.00 Y Manager
Asbestos (per cubic metre) S 60.00 $ 60.00 ) s 60.00 Y &

: 6. Community Activity Regulatory and
Portable Chemloo Toilet . .
- Technical Services
- Hire Fee - between 1 and 7 days S 350.00 S 350.00 Y
- Bond S 250.00 $ 250.00 Y
Note: Hire costs are based on pickup and drop off on working days, any non working day delivery will incur an additional Fee of $220.00
Sewerage
Septic Tank/Apparatus Installation Fees
Local Government Application Fee $ 118.00  $ 118.00 2. set by External |3 118.00 N Manager
' Legislation Regulatory and
Issuing a 'Permit to Use an Apparatus' $ 118.00 $ 118.00 $ 118.00 Y Technical Services
Liquid Waste Disposal Fee (per Kilolitre) S 50.00 S 80.00 Y

10
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Town Planning Applications
Part 1 - as provided in Planning & Development Regulations 2009
Development Applications:
1. Determining a development application (other than for an extractive industry) 2. Set by External
where the development has not commenced or been carried out and the estimated Legislation
cost of the development is:
a) not more than $50,000 S 147.00 | S 147.00 147.00 N
b th 50,000 but not th 500,000
)y more than 5 ut not more than 5 0.32% of Value 0.32% of Value 032%ofValue N
$1,700+  $1,700 + 0.257%
c) more than $500,000 but not more than $2.5 m 0.257% per $1 per $1> $1,700 + 0.257%
> $500,000 $500,000 per S1 > $500,000 N
$7,161 +
0.206% for  $7,161 +0.206% Shire Pl
d than $2.5m but not than $5 : ire Flanner
) more than 52.5m but not more than 35 m every $1 for every $1 $7,161 + 0.206%
>$2.5m >$2.5m for every $1>52.5m N
e) more than $5 m but not more than $21.5 m »12,633 + 212,633 +
' 0.123% for  0.123% for every $12,633 +0.123%
every $1 > S5m $1>S5m for every $1 > $5m N
f) more than $21.5 million $34,196 $34,196 $34,196
2. Determining a development application (other than for an extractive industry) ~ Thefeeinitem 1plus, The feeinitem 1 plus, 2 Setby External ¢ fee initem 1 plus, by
. by way of penalty, by way of penalty, Legislation way of penalty, twice that
where the development has commenced or been carried out twice that fee. twice that fee. egis fee.
Determine an application to amend or cancel development approval $295 2-Set by External $295 N

11
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Extractive Industry:
3. Determining a development application for an extractive industry where the $739.00 $739.00 2. Set by External $739.00 N

development has not commenced or been carried out

Legislation

4. Determining a development application for an extractive industry where the
development has commenced or been carried out

The fee in item 3 plus,

by way of penalty,
twice that fee.

The fee in item 3 plus,
by way of penalty,
twice that fee.

2. Set by External
Legislation

Subdivisions:

5. Providing a subdivision clearance for:

a) not more than 5 lots

$73.00 per lot

$73.00 per lot

b) more than 5 lots but not more than 195 lots

$73.00 per lot
for first 5 lots

$73.00 per lot for
first 5 lots and

2. Set by External

and then $35.00 | then $35.00 per Legislation
per lot lot
c) more than 195 lots S 7,393.00 | S 7,393.00
Home Occupations:
6. Determining an initial application for approval of a home occupation where the S 22200 $ 222.00 2. Set by External

home occupation has not commenced

Legislation

7. Determining an initial application for approval of a home occupation where the
home occupation has commenced

The fee in item 6 plus,

by way of penalty,
twice that fee.

The fee in item 6 plus,
by way of penalty,
twice that fee.

2. Set by External
Legislation

8. Determining an application for the renewal of an approval of a home occupation
where the application is made before the approval expires

$73.00

$73.00

2. Set by External
Legislation

The fee in item 3 plus, by
way of penalty, twice that
fee.

$73.00 per lot N

$73.00 per lot for
first 5 lots and then

$35.00 per lot N
S 7,393.00 N
S 222.00

The fee in item 6 plus, by

way of penalty, twice that N
fee.
$73.00 N

Shire Planner

12
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GST

G/L Account
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9. Determining an application for the renewal of an approval of home occupation
where the application is made after the approval expires

The fee in item 8 plus,
by way of penalty,
twice that fee.

The fee in item 8 plus,
by way of penalty,
twice that fee.

2. Set by External
Legislation

Other:

10. Determining an application for a change of use or for an alteration or extension
or change of a non-conforming use to which item 1 does not apply, where the
change or the alteration , extension or change has not commenced or been carried
out

$295.00

$295.00

2. Set by External
Legislation

11. Determining an application for change of use or for an alteration or extension or
change of a non-conforming use to which item 2 does not apply, where the change

The fee in item 10
plus, by way of
penalty, twice that

The fee in item 10 plus,

by way of penalty,
twice that fee.

2. Set by External
Legislation

or the alteration, extension or change has commenced or been carried out fee.

12. Zoning Certificate S 73.00 $ 73.00

13. Reply to a property settlement questionnaire S 73.00  §$ 73.00 > Sf:gﬁzlzzenmal
14. Issue of written planning advice S 73.00 | $ 73.00

Part 1 - as provided in Planning & Development Regulations 2009

Director/Shire Planner (per hour) S 88.00 §$ 88.00

Manager/Senior Planner (per hour) S 66.00 | $ 66.00

Planning Officer (per hour) S 36.86 | $ 36.86 2. Set by External
Other Staff e.g. Environmental Health Officer (per hour) S 36.86 | $ 36.86 Legislation
Secretary/Administrative Staff (per hour) S 30.20  §$ 30.20

Direct Costs e.g.. Advertising At Cost At Cost

The fee in item 8 plus, by

way of penalty, twice that N
fee.
$295.00 N

The fee in item 10 plus, by

way of penalty, twice that N
fee.

S 73.00 N
3 7300 N
S 73.00 N
S 88.00 N
S 66.00 N
S 36.86 N
S 36.86 N
S 30.20 N

At Cost N

Shire Planner

13
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Kevin O'Halloran Memorial Swimming Pool
Daily Admission Charges (Including Vacation Swimming)
Adults S 200 S 2.00 S 2.00 Y 6296
Seniors S 2.00 | S 2.00 S 2.00 Y
Children (3 years old and above) S 2.00 $ 2.00 S 2.00 Y
Children (0 to 3 years old) Free Free 6. Community Activity free Y
Spectators Free Free free Y

. L As per entry fee or
All School based (Education Department) activities as per above entry fees as above per entry fee zeason gass Y

Manager Corporate

Seasonal Passes and Community

Child Single Season Pass S 50.00 | $ 50.00 S 50.00 Y 6294 Services
Seniors Single Season Pass S 50.00 $ 50.00 ) s 50.00 Y

6. Community Activity
Adult Single Season Pass S 75.00 | $ 75.00 S 75.00 Y
Family (2 Adults & 2 Children under 16 years) S 100.00 | S 150.00 S 150.00 Y
If family has more than 4 members, then additional children shall be $10 per child
Other
Aquatic Education Class fee S 10.00 | $ 10.00 S 10.00 Y 6296
Aqua Aerobics - Season Member S 8.00| $ 8.00 S 8.00 Y 6294
Aqua Aerobics - Non Member $ 10.00| $ 10.00 | |5. Commercial Activity| § 10.00 Y 6296
BBQ Hire S 20.00  $ 20.00 S - Y 6293
PA System (per hour) S 10.00 | $ 10.00 S 10.00 Y

14
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Memorial and Lesser Hall
DAY AND EVENING:
Private and/or Commercial
Main Hall S 200.00 $ 220.00 S 220.00 Y 6203
Lesser Hall S 150.00 ' S 150.00 S 150.00 Y
Kitchen S 100.00 S 100.00 5. Commercial Activity | § 100.00 Y
Entire Facility $420.00
Backstage area for meeting (no charge for Theatrical Society) S 40.00 S 40.00 S 40.00 Y
Pre-function Preparation (refer additional charges)
Community Group
Main Hall S 100.00 | S 100.00 S 110.00 Y
Lesser Hall S 75.00 | $ 75.00 S 75.00 Y
Kitchen S 40.00 | S 50.00 6. Community Activity [ S 50.00 Y
Entire Facility S 210.00
Backstage area for meeting (no charge for Theatrical Society) S 20.00  $ 20.00 S 20.00 Y
Pre-function Preparation (refer additional charges) Manager Cotrporate
DAY OR EVENING (or part thereof): and Community
Private and/or Commercial Services
Main Hall S 150.00 | S 170.00 S 170.00 Y
Lesser Hall S 112.00 $ 120.00 S 120.00 Y
Kitchen S 60.00  $ 60.00 5. Commercial Activity| 60.00 Y
Entire Facility S 315.00
Backstage area for meeting S 30.00 $ 30.00 S 30.00 Y
Pre-function Preparation (refer additional charges)
Community Group
Main Hall S 75.00 S 85.00 S 85.00 Y
Lesser Hall S 56.00 S 60.00 S 60.00 Y
Kitchen S 30.00 S 30.00 S 30.00 Y
Entire Facility 6. Community Activity [ S 155.00
Backstage area for meeting S 15.00 $ 15.00 S 15.00 Y
Pre-function Preparation (refer additional charges)
School Productions & Rehearsals for Community Production 50% of appropriate fee hire

15



Appendix E

Shire of Kojonup

LIST OF FEES & CHARGES
\ 2019/2020
C ti
omparative Policy Fee/Charge GST |G/L Account
2017/2018 2018/2019 Responsible Officer
Memorial Hall and Lesser Hall
Hourly rate - Community Groups only S 20.00 | $ 20.00 | |6.Community Activity $ 20.00 Y 6203
Memorial Hall and Lesser Hall - Additional Charges
Memorial Hall and Lesser Hall - Bonds (Refundable)
- Standard Hire Bond S 170.00 | S 200.00 5&6 S 200.00 N
- Non Alcoholic bev &/or food served (per booking) S 225.00 ' $ 265.00 5&6 S 265.00 N
- With liquor per booking S 280.00 | $ 350.00 5&6 S 350.00 N
Casual Hirers Insurance per booking S 10.00 free 5&6 free Y
Additional Cleaning Charge - per hour S 65.00  $ 75.00 5&6 S 75.00 Y
RSL Hall Hire
Day or Evening (or part thereof) 6213
- Private / Commercial S 80.00 S 90.00 5 S 100.00 Y Manager Corporate
- Community Groups / Organisations S 40.00 S 45.00 6 S 50.00 Y and Community
Services
Day & Evening
- Private / Commercial S 140.00 | S 150.00 5 S 150.00 Y
- Community Groups / Organisations S 70.00 S 75.00 6 S 75.00 Y
RSL Hall - Specified Use per hour - Community Groups only S 15.00 | $ 15.00 6 S 15.00 Y
RSL Hall - Additional Charges
RSL Hall - Bonds (Refundable)
- Standard Hire Bond S 170.00 $ 170.00 5&6 S 170.00 N
- Non Alcoholic beverages &/or food served (per booking) S 200.00 | $ 200.00 5&6 S 200.00 N
- With liquor per booking S 280.00 S 280.00 5&6 S 280.00 N
Casual Hirers Insurance per booking S 10.00 free 5&6 free Y
Additional Cleaning Charge - per hour S 65.00 | $ 75.00 5&6 S 75.00 Y
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[
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Comparative i
Policy Fee/Charge GST |G/L Account
2017/2018 2018/2019 Responsible Officer
CWA Building
- Per Day lease lease lease Y
- Half Day lease lease = |6. Community Activity lease Y
- Standard Bond Payable lease lease lease
Kojonup CWA exempt from hire of CWA, or other Council venue, up to 11 times per year.
Hall Equipment (External to Hall)
Note: No equipment is to be hired external to the facility (that it belongs to) other than from the RSL Hall as per Council Policy 2.3.1.
Equipment Hire Bond S 185.00 | S 185.00 5&6 S 185.00 Y 6213
Table Hire per Day S 400 S 5.00 5&6 S 5.00 Y
Chair Hire per Day S 1.50 S 2.00 5&6 S 2.00 Y
Crockery - excludes cups and saucers (per set per day) S 1.00 $ 1.00 5&6 S 1.00 Y
Crockery - cups /saucers (per set incl teaspoon per day) S 075 S 0.75 5&6 S 0.75 Y
Cutlery (per setting per day) S 050 S 0.50 5&6 S 0.50 Y
Breakages - charged at replacement cost 5&6 Y
Manager Corporate
Community Bus ands;:gznlty
Springhaven Lodge Use & Council Related Activities No Charge No Charge No Charge 6133
Community Group Hire (per km rate) S 75.00 $ 0.75 6 S 0.75 Y
Private / Business Users Hire (per km rate) S 160.00 @ S 1.60 5 S 1.60 Y
Note: Bus to be returned full of fuel
YMCA Bus
Community Group/Not for Profit Organisation 6135
- Free Hire within Kojonup - (per km rate outside of District) S 80.00 S 0.80 6 Not for Hire Y
Private / Business Users
- Hire per day *Plus S 60.00  $ 60.00 5 Not for Hire Y
- * per km rate S 1.80 $ 1.00 5 Not for Hire Y
Note: Bus to be returned full of fuel
Community Bus - Bond S 260.00 | $§ 260.00 5&6 S 260.00 N
Note: The CEO is given the authority to vary the Bond payable, dependant on circumstances, but not more than 50%
Insurance excess payable. '$  1,000.00 $  1,000.00 5 $ 1,000.00 Y
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Comparative i
Policy Fee/Charge GST |G/L Account
2017/2018 2018/2019 Responsible Officer
Full Cost of Full Cost of Full Cost of Repairs
Intentional Damage to vehicle including Graffiti Repairs Repairs 5
Old School Buildings
- Annual Contribution per user Group S 180.00 | S 200.00 6 200.00 N 3473
Recreation Sporting Complex
Recreation Sporting Complex - Day OR Evening (or part thereof)
Private and/or Commercial: 6523
Kitchen Hire Only $75.00 $85.00 $85.00 Y
Meetings - per / hour (minimum charge - 2 hours) $45.00 $60.00 $60.00 Y
Main Upstairs Function Room Only $170.00 $185.00 o $185.00 Y
5. Commercial Activity
Main Upstairs Function Room & Kitchen $210.00 $230.00 $230.00 Y
Main Upstairs Function Room & Kitchen including Bar Use $265.00 $320.00 $320.00 Y Manager Corporate
Change rooms (per hour / per room) $25.00 $35.00 $35.00 Y and Community
Community Organisation: Services
Kitchen Hire Only $45.00 $45.00 $55.00 Y
Meetings - per / hour (minimum charge - 2 hours) $30.00 $30.00 $30.00 Y
Main Upstairs Function Room Only $125.00 $125.00| [6.Community Activity $125.00 Y
Main Upstairs Function Room & Kitchen $160.00 $160.00 $160.00 Y
Main Upstairs Function Room & Kitchen including Bar Use $200.00 $200.00 $200.00 Y
Change rooms (per hour / per room) $20.00 $20.00 $20.00 Y
Recreation Sporting Complex - Day AND Evening
Private and/or Commercial:
Kitchen Hire Only $90.00 $100.00 $100.00 Y
Main Upstairs Function Room Only $200.00 $240.00 R $240.00 Y
5. Commercial Activity
Main Upstairs Function Room & Kitchen $250.00 $280.00 $280.00 Y
Main Upstairs Function Room & Kitchen inc. Bar Use $350.00 $400.00 $400.00 Y
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Comparative Policy Fee/Charge GST |G/L Account
2017/2018 2018/2019 Responsible Officer
Community Organisation:
Kitchen Hire Only $55.00 $55.00 $55.00 Y 6523
Main Upstairs Function Room Only $130.00 $130.00 . $130.00 Y
6. Community Activity

Main Upstairs Function Room & Kitchen $175.00 $175.00 $175.00 Y
Main Upstairs Function Room & Kitchen inc. Bar Use $255.00 $255.00 $255.00 Y
Recreation Sporting Complex - Specified Use (Schools 50%)
Dancing Lessons, Aerobics, Self Defence, Fitness & Church Services - per hour $15.00 $20.00 6 $20.00
Recreation Sporting Complex - Additional Charges
Recreation Sporting Complex - Bonds (Refundable)

- Standard Hire Bond $200.00 $200.00 $200.00 N

- Hire Bond (Food & Bev - without alcohol) $300.00 $300.00 $300.00 N

- Hire Bond (with alcohol) $450.00 $450.00 $450.00 N
Casual Hirers Insurance per booking $8.00 free ) B free Y

5. Commercial Activity

Additional Cleaning Charge - per hour (allows for weekend cleaning) $80.00 $75.00 $75.00 Y Manager Corporate
Pre-function preparation fee - per hour * and Community

- * Maximum of 4 hours prior to booking $40.00 $30.00 $30.00 Y Services

- * In excess of 4 hours to be charged at normal hire rates As per fees As per fees As per fees Y
Note: No Set-up Assistance can be provided at the Sporting Complex
Oval Hire
Daily (6am- 5pm) S 70.00 S 80.00 S 80.00 Y
Night (5pm - 12pm) (including lights) S 110.00 ' S 125.00 S 125.00 Y
Per hour S 10.00  $ 15.00 S 15.00 Y
Sql_JaSh Court Hire 6. Community Activity
Daily (6am- 5pm) S 95.00 S 100.00 S 100.00 Y
Night (5pm - 12pm) $ 95.00 $ 100.00 $ 100.00 Y
Per hour S 15.00 $ 20.00 S 20.00 Y
Sporting Club Members - Oval & Squash Court Hire Fee Nil Nil Nil
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Key Bonds at $25 per key (Refundable when returned at the end of fixtured season)
Senior Football Club - (up to 3 sets G & F) S 150.00 | S 150.00 S 150.00 N 029B
Junior Football Club - (up to 3 sets G & F) S 150.00 S 150.00 S 150.00 N
Squash Club - (up to 6 sets G & S) S 300.00 | S 300.00 ) s 300.00 N
6. Community Activity
Hockey Club - (4 keys G only) Remove? S 100.00 S 100.00 S 100.00 N
Netball Club - (2 keys G only) S 50.00 | $ 50.00 S 50.00 N
Cricket Club - (2 keys G only) S 50.00 | $ 50.00 S 50.00 N
No Additional Keys are supplied
Manager Corporate
Recreational Facilities - Annual Fees and;;:gzn'ty
Cricket - November each year S 800.00 | $ 800.00 S 800.00 N 6533
Junior Cricket S 50.00 $ 100.00 S 100.00
Football (Complex, Oval & Change rooms) - March each year S 4,600.00 | S 4,800.00 S 4,800.00 N
Hockey (Complex & Oval) - March each year S 1,100.00 S 1,150.00 | [6. Community Activity | § 1,150.00 N
Squash (Complex, Courts & Change rooms) March each year S 1,650.00 | S 1,700.00 S 1,700.00 N
Netball - March each year S 380.00 $ 420.00 S 420.00 N
Croquet Club (Hockey Oval) S - S 100.00 S 100.00
Building (as per Building Regulations 2012)
Building Permits
Minimum Fee (in all cases) S 97.70 | S 97.70 S 105.00 N 8653
Class 1 and 10 Buildings
. Development

Uncertified Application Value of works ' Value of works x 2 Sf;gkzljtxizenmal Value of works x Services Copordinator

x 0.32% 0.32% 0.32% N
Certified Application Value of works ' Value of works x Value of works x

x 0.19% 0.19% 0.19%
Demolition S 96.00 S 97.70 S 105.00
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2017/2018 2018/2019 Responsible Officer
Class 2 to 9 Buildings
Certified Application Value of works ' Value of works x Value of works x
Demolition (per storey) S 96.00 | S 97.70 S 105.00
Application for Occupancy Permit S 97.70 S 105.00
Application for Occupancy Permit (unauthorised work) 0.18% of 0.18% of estimated
estimated value value
Minor Amendment to Permits (including extensions) S 97.70 | S 97.70 2.Setby External | S 105.00 N
25% of the fee.  25% of the fee Legislation
Preliminary Plans - For the examination of, and report on for issue of a for issue of a 25% of the fee for
licence licence issue of alicence Y
Application For Building Approval Certificate For Unauthorised Building Work Value of works | Value of works x| Value of works x
(Not less than $95.00) (S. 51(3)) x 0.38% 0.38% 0.38% N
Development
Approval of battery operated smoke alarms S 176.30 | S 179.40 S 179.40 Services Coordinator
Construction Training Levy
Council acts as an agent for the Construction Training Fund and the fees are |
based on 0.20% of the value of construction when the value exceeds $20,000 Based on 0.20% Based on 0.20% | Based on 0.20% of N
e.g. of the value of construction - $100,000 = fees $200.00 of the value of the value | the value N 011E
Note: $8.25 . GST fee is retained by the Council N
Building Services Levy (in accordance with Building Services Levy Act 2011, as amended) 2. Set by External
Value $45,000 or Below: Legislation
Building Permit S 61.65 | $ 61.65 S 61.65 N
Demolition Permit S 61.65 $ 61.65 S 61.65 N
Occupancy Permit or Building Approval Cert. ss47, 49, 50 or52 S 61.65 | $ 61.65 S 61.65 N
Occupancy Permit or Building Approval Cert. Unauthorised Work S 12330 | S 123.30 S 123.30 N
Note: $5.00 Inc. GST of this fee is retained by the Council 8663
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Value Over $45,000:
0.137% of the
Building Permit .137% of Value |  value of the 0.137% of the value
of work work of the work N
0.137% of the
Demolition Permit .137% of Value | value of the 0.137% of the value
of work work 2 Sf:;;f;;ma' of the work N
Occupancy Permit or Building Approval Cert. ss47, 49, 50 or52 61.65 S 61.65 S 61.65 N Development
0.274% of the | 0.274% of the Services Coordinator
Occupancy Permit or Building Approval Cert. Unauthorised Work value of the value of the 0.274% of the value
work work of the work N
Note: $5.00 Inc. GST of this fee is retained by the Council 8663
Building Plan Search Fee S 25.00 | $ 25.00 3 S 25.00 5973
Private Swimming Pool Inspection Fee S 57.45 S 58.45 N
Water Standpipe Charges
- per kilolitre (Potable) S 5.00 S 5.00 5 S 5.00 N 8003
- per kilolitre (Non-Potable) S 4.00 5 S 4.00
- minimum charge $ 10.00 $ 10.00 5 $ 10.00 N Ma”ag;'rfiii‘s"am”
- swipe key S 20.00 | $ - 5 N/A Y
- fob key S 30.00 S 30.00
Waybill books S 20.00 | $ 20.00 7 S 20.00 Y 2053 Senior Finance Officer
Tourist Railway
Old Railway Goods Shed Museum - annual rent Manager Community
Development &
Tourism Railway Pep};):rr]iorn Peppercorn Rent 6 Peppercorn Rent y Tourism
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Comparative Policy Fee/Charge GST |G/L Account
2017/2018 2018/2019 Responsible Officer
The Kodja Place Precinct
Kodja Place Entry Fees (Local Residents Free of Charge)
Adult S 10.00 $ 10.00 S 10.00 Y 8205
Senior or concession card S 5.00 $ 5.00 S 5.00 Y
Child and /or student (under 3 free) S 5.00 | $§ 5.00 s 5.00 Y
5. Commercial Activity
Family 2 adults + 2 or more children S 25.00 S 25.00 S 25.00 Y
Visitor(s) accompanied by Kojonup Resident 50% of fee 50% of fee 50% of fee Y
Groups over 10 (per person) S 750 $ 7.50 S 8.00 Y
School Groups over 10 (per person) S 4.00 | S 4.00 ) s 4.00 Y
6. Community Activity
School Groups over 10 (per person) with activity kits (additional charge) S 250 §$ 2.50 S 3.00 Y
Friends of KP Annual Adult Pass S 30.00 | $ 30.00 S 30.00 Y
Friends of KP Annual Child Pass S 15.00 $ 15.00 | |5. Commercial Activity| $ 15.00 Y
Friends of KP Annual Family Pass S 50.00 | $ 50.00 S 50.00 Y
Additional Services
Billy Tea and Damper (per person, minimum 8 people & 24 hours pre-booked) S 350 $ 3.50 5 S 4.00 Y 8207 Manager Community
Development &

After Hours and Public Holiday Fee - per hour Tourism
Noongar Guide S S S 60.00
Kodja Place staff $ S 5. Commercial Activity [ § 50.00
Kodja Place staff (public holiday) S S S 100.00
Room & Equipment Hire
Community Groups:
Community Room hire

- Half Day S 40.00 S 40.00 S 45.00 Y 8203

- Full Day S 80.00 S 80.00 S 90.00 Y
Urn, mugs, self serve tea, coffee & milk (per person) S 1.00 S 1.50 6. Community Activity [ S 2.00 Y
Story Place Meeting Room hire (Urn, mugs, self serve tea, coffee & milk)

- Half Day S 35.00 S 40.00 Y

- Full Day S 70.00 $ 70.00 S 80.00 Y
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Private &/or Commercial:
Community Room hire

- Half Day S 50.00 S 55.00 Y

- Full Day S 100.00 S 110.00 Y
Urn, mugs, self serve tea, coffee & milk (per person) S 1.50 | |5. Commercial Activity [ S 2.00 Y
Story Place Meeting Room hire (Urn, mugs, self serve tea, coffee & milk)

- Half Day S 45.00 S 50.00 Y

- Full Day S 90.00 S 100.00 Y
Additional Hire Services (Private &/or Commercial):
- CMR Projector and Screen S 80.00 Y 8203
- Projector - External Hire S 25.00 S 40.00 Y
- Screen - External S 15.00  [5. Commercial Activity [ $ 20.00 Y
- Whiteboard - (in-house only and markers not provided) S 15.00 S 15.00 Y
Mipro Amplifier only (includes radio microphone, michrophone stand) S 60.00 Y Manager Community
Mipro Amplifier and Speaker ( includes radio michrophone and stand, 2 speaker Development &
stands S 100.00 Y Tourism
Hire of Rose Maze or stage area per hour (upto 4 hrs then all day hire) S 20.00
Hire of Rose Maze or stage area (full day during business hours) S 120.00 S 120.00 5&6 S 150.00 Y
Hire of Rose Maze or stage area - Bond (Full day hire and Events) S 100.00 S 100.00 5&6 S 100.00 N
Access to Community Room kitchen - Community S 40.00 | $ 40.00 6 N/A Y
Access to Community Room kitchen - Private/Commercial S 75.00 | $ 75.00 5 N/A Y
Table Hire per day S 5.00 Y
Chair Hire per day S 2.00 Y
Crockery - excludes cups and saucers (per set per day) S 1.00 Y
Crockery - cups and saucers (per set incl teaspoon per day) S 0.75 Y
Cutlery (per setting per day) S 0.50 Y
Breakages - charged at replacement cost.
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Coach Tours/Packages (minimum 15 people)
Adult (normal entry) S 7.00 | $ 7.00 S 7.50 Y
Senior (normal entry) S 4.00
Child (normal entry) S 350 | S 3.50 s 3.50 Y 8203
5. Commercial Activity
Guided tour (outside normal tour times but in business hours) Adult S 850 § 8.50 S 8.50 Y
Guided tour (outside normal tour times but in business hours) Child S 4.00 | S 4.00 S 4.00 Y
Billy Tea and Damper (per person) additional to entry. S 350 §$ 3.50 S 4.00 Y
Visitor Centre
Membership (local business) (includes website & brochure raking fees) S 70.00 $ 70.00 S 70.00 Y 8223
Membership (non-local businesses only includes website) S 70.00 | S 70.00 S 70.00 Y Manager Community,
Membership (individual - consignees) S 40.00 S 40.00 S 40.00 Y Development and
Operator (DL Brochure raking fee - within the Great Southern) S 85.00 S 85.00 S 85.00 Y Tourism
Operator (A4 Brochure raking fee - within the Great Southern) S 100.00 ' S 100.00 S 100.00 Y
Operator (DL Brochure raking fee - within Australia's South West & Wheatbelt Shires) $ 110.00 S 110.00 S 110.00 Y
Operator (A4 Brochure raking fee - within Australia's South West) S 120.00 'S 120.00 | |5. Commercial Activity| § 120.00 Y
Operator (DL Brochure raking fee - Outside Australia's South West & Wheatbelt Shires $ 125.00 S 125.00 S 125.00 Y
Commissions:
- KAC Retail 15%
- Retail 20% 30% 30%
- Accommodation Providers 15% 15% 20% Y

25



Appendix E

Shire of Kojonup

LIST OF FEES & CHARGES
\ 2019/2020
Comparative i
Policy Fee/Charge GST |G/L Account
2017/2018 2018/2019 Responsible Officer
Tours/Packages - Group Visits (over 15 persons)
Self guided tour (no activities and no Guided Tour) Y
Self guided tour with activities Kids Y
Adults| Entry price . Y
. o - . Entry price
Guided Tour (no activities) Kids |includes access| . Y
. includes access
Adults| to set guided . %
3 — : to set guided
Guided Tour and Activities Kids tour at Y .
tour at 10.00am, tourat10-00am;- Manager Community
Adults 10.00am, Y
3 - - 11.30am & Development &
Guided Tour Visit to the Barracks Kids 11.30am & Y )
1.00pm. Tourism
Adults 1.00pm. Y
Guided Tour, Activities and Train ride Kids Y
Adults Y
Information Bay Advertising
Advertisement - per year S 200.00 $ 200.00 5 S 250.00 Y 8483
Artwork at cost at cost 5 at cost Y
Saleyard and Washdown Bay
Carcass Removal from Saleyards
- Per Head (1 - 20 carcasses) S 16.00 S 16.00 S 16.00 Y 8803
- In excess of 20 carcasses - to be removed by agent
Manager Regulatory
Saleyard Fees General Sales - per head of sheep S 185 | $ 1.85 s 1.85 Y .
5. Commercial Activity Services
Saleyard Fees Single Vendor Sales - per head of sheep S 1.85 $ 1.85 S 1.85 Y
Washdown Bay - per minute S 0.65 | S 1.00 S 1.50 Y 8013
Washdown Bay - minimum charge S 5.00 $ 10.00 S 10.00 Y
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Private Works / Plant Hire
Plant Hire (per hour with operator - Normal Hours)
Grader S 232.00 S 200.00 S 230.00 Y 9003
Skid Steer S 206.00 | S 170.00 S 175.00 Y
Loader S 222.00 | S 195.00 S 200.00 Y
Loader plus Pruning Attachment S 294.00 S 267.00 S 270.00 Y
Excavator S 242.00 | S 210.00 S 250.00 Y
Excavator Plus Pruning Attachment S 237.00 S 225.00 S 250.00 Y
Mini Digger S 232.00 S 170.00 S 200.00 Y
Prime Mover S 252.00 | S 170.00 S 200.00 Y
Prime Mover and Tanker (33,000ltrs) S 278.00 | S 200.00 S 250.00 Y
Prime Mover and Low Loader S 288.00 S 200.00 S 250.00 Y
Prime Mover and Side tipping Trailer S 299.00 S 200.00 S 250.00 Y
Light Truck up to 2T S 185.00 | $ 130.00 S 150.00 Y
3T Tipper S 201.00 S 140.00 | [5. Commercial Activity| $ 160.00 Y Manager Works &
13T Tipper S 216.00 | S 160.00 S 180.00 Y Services
13T Tipper - including Plant Trailer S 232.00 S 180.00 S 220.00 Y
13T Tipper - including Side Tipping Trailer S 258.00 $ 220.00 S 220.00 Y
Tractor S 206.00 | S 160.00 S 160.00 Y
Tractor Plus Attachments S 242.00 $ 190.00 S 190.00 Y
Self Propelled Vibrating Roller S 201.00 S 150.00 S 190.00 Y
Multi Tyred Roller S 301.00 | S 150.00 S 190.00 Y
Ride on Mower S 170.00 | $ 130.00 S 150.00 Y
Small Tanker 10,000Itr - includes 13T Tipper S 242.00 $ 180.00 S 190.00 Y
Forklift S 165.00 | $ 120.00 S 120.00 Y
Light Vehicles S 134.00 S 110.00 S 130.00 Y
Water Jetter S - S - S 190.00
Note:

1. Where the Prime Mover and Low Loader are used to transport plant to a job and they remain on the site without being used only those

2. The Chief Executive Officer has delegated authority to negotiate on very large jobs. Refer Delegation.

3. Plantis available for "Dry Hire" under Policy 4.9 Private use of Council Plant and Equipment.

4. If Shire labour, including plant operators is required out of ordinary depot operating hours, then the appropriate overtime rate will be

charged to the person or organisation requesting the private works.
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Small Equipment Hire 0 - 3 hours
Manager Works &

Turf Cutter S 30.00 | $ 30.00 5 S 30.00 Y 9003 Services
High Volume Pump S 30.00 | $ 30.00 5 S 30.00 Y
Mobile Compressor S 30.00 S 30.00 5 S 30.00 Y
Chainsaw (0 to 3 hours) S 20.00  $ 20.00 5 S 20.00 Y
Whipper Snipper (0 to 3 hours) S 20.00 | $ 20.00 5 S 20.00 Y
Wacker Packer (0 to 3 hours) S 20.00  $ 20.00 5 S 20.00 Y
Trailer (0 to 3 hours) S 20.00 S 20.00 5 S 20.00 Y
Labour Hire (per hour) Normal Working Hours - (overtime rates apply outside of normal working hours)
Labour Hire - Private Works S 90.00 S 90.00 5 S 90.00 Y
Materials
Gravel and Sand (Community Rate)

Gravel per Cubic Metre* S 27.00 | $ 27.00 5 S 30.00 Y

Sand per Cubic Metre* S 27.00 S 27.00 5 S 30.00 Y

* plus plant hire & Labour cost if delivered
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